COMMUNITY BOARD MEMBER’S REPORT

Report to:
Member Name:
Subdivision:
Date:

Meetings
06/08/2019

07/08/2019
08/08/2019
12/08/2019
13/08/2019
13/08/2019
19/08/2019
22/08/2019

22/08/2019
22/08/2019

29/08/2019

Issues
Nil

Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board
Terry Greening - Chairperson

Opua-Russell

20 August 2019 — September 2019

Committee Room Kaikohe — Kerikeri Wastewater Project Steering
Group meeting

Delivered flyers regarding Walls Bay Reserve renaming to part of
Opua

Council Chambers Kaikohe — Revenue Workshop

St John Hall, Kawakawa — Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community
Board meeting

Council Chambers Kaikohe — Workshops on Dog Pound costs and
Swimming Pool Contract Procurement Plan

Russell Sports Ground — Russell Sports Club committee meeting
Russell Town Hall committee meeting

Council Chambers Kaikohe — Hearings for Drainage Area Bylaw
Council Chambers Kaikohe — Revenue workshop

Council Chambers Kaikohe — Audit and Risk committee workshop
on Delivery of Services risk

Council Chambers Kaikohe — Council meeting

Resource Consents

Nil

Requests for Service/Information

Nil



