COMMUNITY BOARD MEMBER'S REPORT

Report to:	Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board
Member Name:	Terry Greening - Chairperson
Subdivision:	Opua-Russell
Date:	20 August 2019 – September 2019

Meetings

06/08/2019	Committee Room Kaikohe – Kerikeri Wastewater Project Steering Group meeting
07/08/2019	Delivered flyers regarding Walls Bay Reserve renaming to part of Opua
08/08/2019	Council Chambers Kaikohe – Revenue Workshop
12/08/2019	St John Hall, Kawakawa – Bay of Islands-Whangaroa Community Board meeting
13/08/2019	Council Chambers Kaikohe – Workshops on Dog Pound costs and Swimming Pool Contract Procurement Plan
13/08/2019	Russell Sports Ground – Russell Sports Club committee meeting
19/08/2019	Russell Town Hall committee meeting
22/08/2019	Council Chambers Kaikohe – Hearings for Drainage Area Bylaw
22/08/2019	Council Chambers Kaikohe – Revenue workshop
22/08/2019	Council Chambers Kaikohe – Audit and Risk committee workshop on Delivery of Services risk
29/08/2019	Council Chambers Kaikohe – Council meeting

Issues

Nil

Resource Consents

Nil

Requests for Service/Information

Nil